WYC:dks 3/10/99 3382-51491	9
FORM PTO-1595 1.31-92 MeD 3/15/99 100987421	:K SHEEI
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Microsoft Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 YES 🛛 NO	Name: WebTV Networks, Inc.
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Internal Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Other	Street Address: 1250 Charleston Avenue
Execution Date: March 3, 1999	
	Mountain
	City View State CA ZIP 9404
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/201,696	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William Y. Conwell Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> Enclosed
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988	 Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550
	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	by information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original document.	
William Y. Conwell	March 10, 1999
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0726 WYC:dks 3/1/99 3382-51491 MS 129340.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICROSOFT CORPORATION, A corporation, having offices at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is the sole and exclusive owner of an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRESENTING TELEVISION PROGRAMMING AND INTERACTIVE ENTERTAINMENT, as described and claimed in the specification forming part of United States Letters Patent Application No. 09/201,696, filed November 30, 1998; and

WHEREAS, WEBTV NETWORKS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 1250 Charleston Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, said MICROSOFT CORPORATION does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said WEBTV NETWORKS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Letters Patent, and any reissue or reissues thereof which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said WEBTV NETWORKS, INC. for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said MICROSOFT CORPORATION, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

Bγ B. Mason

John B. Mason Assistant Corporate Secretary

STATE OF WASHINGTON

COUNTY OF KING

SS.

This 3 day of $muck_$, 1999, before me personally came the above-named John B. Mason, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

un

Notary Public For Washington My commission expires:

ASPATENT - Page 1 of 1 REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0727

